Private funds GP entities Controlled subsidiary Consolidation Consolidated Revenue from private
funds and advisory
services

N/A

Johnson development
management

Controlled subsidiary Consolidation Consolidated Component of equity

(1)	 On March 31, 2021, the Company sold an 80% ownership interest in its U.S. multi-family rental portfolio.

(2)	 On November 12, 2021, the Company’s joint venture, Labatt Village Holding LP, sold its 80% ownership interest in the 7 Labatt project
to the remaining joint venture partner.

NOTES TO THE CONDENSED INTERIM CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
for the three and six months ended June 30, 2022
(in thousands of U.S. dollars, except per share amounts and percentage amounts)

7  2022 SECOND QUARTER REPORT TRICON RESIDENTIAL

Changes to comparative figures
Certain comparative figures have been adjusted to conform with the current period presentation, as shown in the table below.
There was no impact on the net income and comprehensive income of the Company as a result of this change in presentation.

(in thousands of U.S. dollars)
As previously

reported

Reclassify
performance

fees expense(1)

Reclassify
resident

recoveries(2) As adjusted

For the three months ended June 30, 2021

Revenue from single-family rental properties $ 105,921 $ – $ 1,083 $ 107,004

Direct operating expenses  (35,177)  – (1,083)  (36,260)

Compensation expense  (20,253)  981  –  (19,272)

Performance fees expense  –  (981)  –  (981)

(in thousands of U.S. dollars)
As previously

reported

Reclassify
performance

fees expense(1)

Reclassify
resident

recoveries(2) As adjusted

For the six months ended June 30, 2021

Revenue from single-family rental properties $ 204,395 $ – $ 2,000 $ 206,395

Direct operating expenses  (67,479)  –  (2,000)  (69,479)

Compensation expense  (38,003)  1,711  –  (36,292)

Performance fees expense  –  (1,711)  –  (1,711)

(1)	 The interests of participating senior management in equity interests in certain Investment Vehicles have been reclassified from compensation expense to conform
with the current period presentation (Note 21).

(2)	 Resident recoveries previously recorded as a reduction in direct operating expenses have been reclassified to revenue from single-family rental properties (Note 11).

Accounting standards and interpretations adopted
Effective January 1, 2022, the Company has adopted the amendment to IFRS 3, Business Combinations, when determining